



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0715102
Date 21 July 2015

Domestic Homicide Reviews

Request:

1. How many Domestic Homicide Reviews has your authority completed between April 2011 and May 1st 2015

1 DHR has been completed and published.

1 DHR will be published w/c 03 August 2015.

2 DHRs are on-going.

2. In how many of your authority's Domestic Homicide Reviews completed since April 2011 was the victim aged 60 years or older?

None.

3. In how many of your authority's Domestic Homicide Reviews completed since April 2011 was the perpetrator or alleged perpetrator aged 60 years or older?

None.

4. In how many of your authority's Domestic Homicide Reviews completed since April 2011 were both victim AND perpetrator/ alleged perpetrator aged 60 years or older?

None.

5. Where are your Domestic Homicide Review reports published? If possible please provide a weblink.

On our Partnership website www.saferwton.org.uk (go to 'Priorities' – 'Domestic Homicide Reviews').

6. Please identify which of your authority's published Domestic Homicide Review reports relate to:

a) victim aged 60 years or older - None

b) perpetrator/ alleged perpetrator aged 60 years or older - None

c) victim AND perpetrator aged 60 years or older - None